a result of technical malfunction or systems, network, server, computer hardware or software failures 

of any kind. It is the entrants' responsibility to ensure that they have a back-up copy of their entry.  

7. One (1) entry will be chosen as the winner (“Winner”). The Winner will receive a cash prize of fifteen 

thousand pounds (£15,000) (“Prize”). Two (2) entries will be chosen as Runners-up (“Runners-up”). 

The Runners-up will each receive a cash prize of five thousand pounds (£5,000) (“Prize”). The Winner 

and Runners-up acknowledge that they will be expected to use their Prize to invest in developing